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CHAPTER 143—H.F.No. 882 
An act relating to outdoor recreation; creating the Lake Superior water trail; proposing 

coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 85. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [85.0155] LAKE SUPERIOR WATER TRAIL. 
Subdivision _l_. CREATION. A water t_rg_i1 i_s created along jag Lake Superior 

shoreline _fr_o_rp Qt _139_i_p1 ip Duluth tp t_h_e border _\gvi_‘tl1_ Canada. _'l_‘l_1§ 1r_a_i_l _np1_sg 

pp primarily developed f_og kayakers fig campers, 1_1si_ng existing public 13% _fio_r 
designated rgs_t a_r_e_a§; 

Subd. _2_. COMMISSIONER’S DUTIES. ”_l‘_l_ip commissioner pf natural 
resources must coordinate _t_l;<_: creation _o_f Q; water pupil py placing gi_gp§ _f;o_r gs; 
§.£a_s a_lppg tfi 1_a_k_e_ app working ypifl other public agencies e_1p<_1 p_rivate resorts 

_ 

opportunity, flip pg 
missioner §l_1pl_l_ _n;a_l_cg available a_ v_ve_1t_e1_' _tr_afl _rn_ap depicting 1l_1g designated gs; 
areas Q t_l;e touring public. 

Subd. _§_; GIFTS; DONATIONS. IE commissioner o_f patural resources i_s_ 

authorized tp accept donations _o_f 1111514 o_r easements Q LE; £9; pe_st gLa_s_ gig 
flip _ILlm Superior yv_a_tg' grail, a_rlc_1 map; E gfli accept money Q mi_s pugpose 
from other public _a_nd_ private sources. 
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CHAPTER 144—H.F.No. 974 
An act relating to the capitol area architectural and planning board; clarifying certain 

duties and powers of the board; amending Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 15.50, subdivi- 
sion 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 15.50, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 2. CAPITOL AREA PLAN. (a) The board shall prepare, prescribe, 
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